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Saturday Evening September 18, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel S.W.A.T. ’ (HD) NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Family Game Fight! America’s Got Talent “Finale” ’ (HD)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Legacy List R. Steves R. Steves Father Brown ’ Midsomer Midsomer Murders Beecham

 9 9 9 KEZI College Football Auburn at Penn State. (N) College Football Ent. Tonight FamFeud FamFeud

 13 34 34 KLSR MLB Baseball Fox Fall World’s Bensin Game Outdoor Greatest News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Elementary ’ (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ S.W.A.T. “Pilot” ’ SOS: How to Survive

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy MacGyver ’ (CC) ›› Desperado (1995) Antonio Banderas. Gold Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE The Virgin Sinners (2020) Kaitlyn Bernard. Imperfect High (2021) Nia Sioux. Premiere. The Price of Fitting In

 26 248 136 FX ››› Shrek (2001) Voices of Mike Myers. ’ ››› Shrek 2 (2004) Voices of Mike Myers. ››› Shrek 2 (2004)

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football (7:15) College Football Arizona State at BYU. (N Same-day Tape) (10:15) SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:00) College Football Tulane at Ole Miss. SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr Football

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY (5:40) ››› Sing (2016) ’ (CC) Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office (6:25) ››› The Other Guys (2010) Will Ferrell. (CC) Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Burgundy

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› The Hitman’s Bodyguard (2017) ›› Justice League (2017) Ben Affleck. (CC) (DVS) Bat v Sup

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:30) ›› Bad Boys II (2003, Action) Martin Lawrence. ›› San Andreas (2015) Dwayne Johnson. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:00) ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (2019) Keanu Reeves. Escape

 41 273 129 BRAVO Notebook ››› The Help (2011, Drama) Viola Davis, Emma Stone. (CC) ››› The Help (2011) (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Outgrown (N) (CC) Design Star Design Star

 44 242 105 USA (6:15) ››› Ant-Man (2015) Paul Rudd. (CC) (DVS) (8:45) ››› Captain America: Civil War (2016) (CC) (DVS)

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress 90 Day: Single Life 90 Day: Single Life

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Once a Thief ›››› Man on a Tightrope (1953) (CC) ››› Human Desire (1954) Glenn Ford. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown “Diving Into Mystery” Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego Buddies Buddies

 51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) ’ ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007) Matt Damon. ’ (CC) Neighbor.

 52 258 384 FXM (5:30) ›› The Predator (2018) (7:25) ›› The Predator (2018) (CC) War for the Planet of the Apes

 55 269 120 HIST Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars (N) ’ (CC) (DVS)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Jay Leno’s Garage Jay Leno’s Garage Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› Die Hard (1988) Bruce Willis. ››› Die Hard 2 (1990, Action) (SAP) Bruce Willis. (CC) Die Hard

 62 277 196 TRAV Haunted Hospitals The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special

 87 312 185 HALL Journey of My Heart (6:59) A Country Wedding (2015) (CC) (DVS) Raise a Glass to Love (2021) Laura Osnes.

 89 220 159 NBCSN NASCAR Cup Series NASCAR IndyCar Mexico Primera

Sunday Evening September 19, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (5:00) 73rd Emmy Awards (N) (CC) 73rd Emmy Awards Awards show honoring television’s best.

 6 16 16 KMTR NFL Football Kansas City Chiefs at Baltimore Ravens. News Bull ’ (CC) Dateline NBC (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Outdoor Great British Muhammad Ali Boxer Cassius Clay. (N) Muhammad Ali

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Fam The Chase (N) To Tell the Truth (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter The- Simpsons Fantasy Island (N) Peek Fam. Guy Matter World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Elementary ’ (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ S.W.A.T. “Cuchillo” Top Ten

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy MacGyver ’ (CC) Penn & Teller Welling Welling Gold Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Secrets of a Marine’s Wife (2021) (CC) Driven to KIll (2021) Philip Boyd. Premiere. Saving My Daughter

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› The Fate of the Furious (2017) ’ ›› Fast & Furious Presents: Hobbs & Shaw (2019, Action) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Football Final UFC 266 Count World of X Games World of X Games E60

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Wicked Tuna Tuna Life Be

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Night

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson On Assignment With Richard Engel (N) Week-Johnson Dateline “Betrayed”

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Sydney Sydney Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Gabby Gabby Disney’s Magi

 36 249 107 COM Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Burgundy › The House (2017) Will Ferrell. (CC) ›› We’re the Millers

 37 245 138 TNT Suicide ›› Justice League (2017) Ben Affleck. (CC) (DVS) Animal Kingdom (N) Animal Kingdom

 38 247 139 WTBS (4:30) San Andreas Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Love Life Vacation

 40 244 122 SYFY John Wick: Chapter 3 ›› Armageddon (1998) Bruce Willis, Billy Bob Thornton. (CC) Fantastic

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Housewives Housewives Real Housewives Watch Potomac

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Renovation, Inc Hawaii Hawaii Lakefront Lakefront

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ’ 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way (N) ’ Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM SongFree ››› King Solomon’s Mines (1937) ›› Jericho (1937) Paul Robeson. ›› Speedway (1929), Anita Page

 49 278 182 TDC Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People “Out of the Ashes” Alaskan Bush

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ (10:01) The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM (5:55) ››› Goosebumps (2015) Jack Black. Goosebumps 2: Haunted (9:40) ››› Ferdinand (2017) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s-Mysteries

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Fast & Furious 6 The Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (10:07) Talking Dead

 62 277 196 TRAV The Alaska Triangle Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Halloween Wars (N) Halloween Wars (N) Beat Flay Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN The Price of Freedom (2021) Premiere. (CC) State-Union CNN Newsroom Live CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL Raise a Glass to Love (2021) Laura Osnes. Chesapeake Shores Sand Dollar Cove (2021) Aly Michalka.

 89 220 159 NBCSN American Flat Track Curling Night in America (Taped) (CC) Premiership Rugby

Tuesday Evening September 21, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel FBI (N) (CC) FBI: Most Wanted FBI: International (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang The Voice (N) ’ (HD) (CC) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Ask This BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Muhammad Ali (N) ’ (HD) (CC) Muhammad Ali

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ (HD) The Ultimate Surfer

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident (N) Our Kind of People News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago Fire “Pilot” Chicago Fire ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy DC’s Stargirl (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX X-Men: Dark Phoenix ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home (2019) Tom Holland. ’ (CC) Impeachment

 27 206 140 ESPN (5:00) MLB Post Season Impact Games (N) SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NBA: The Jump 30 for 30 UFC 266 Count Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Sydney Almost Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney Almost Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Wonder Woman (2017, Action) Gal Gadot. ›› The Accountant (2016) Ben Affleck. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS American American American Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Tacoma

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ›› Blade (1998) Wesley Snipes. (CC) ››› Beetlejuice (1988) Michael Keaton. (CC) ›› Child’s Play (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Vander Watch ›› Armageddon (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (N) Good Bones (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) John Wick: Chapter 2

 46 280 183 TLC Welcome Welcome Fat Fabulous Fat Fabulous Welcome

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› Patton (1970) George C. Scott. ››› The Hospital (1971) George C. Scott. ›› Rage (1972) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch “The Ultimate Price” (N) Deadliest Catch

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ North Woods Law: Wildside (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (5:45) ›› Daddy’s Home 2 (2017) (7:40) ›› Why Him? (2016) James Franco. (CC) (9:55) ›› Joy (2015)

 55 269 120 HIST History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries (N) ’ (CC) Cities of/Underworld

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit (CC) Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:45) ›› Police Academy (1984) (SAP) (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon (1987, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC) Lethal 2

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “Bury the Truth” (N) (CC) Haunted Hospitals

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Chasing Waterfalls (2021) Cindy Busby. A Winter Princess (2019) Natalie Hall. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Carcass Carcass Monster Jam Caffeine Caffeine Carcass Carcass Monster Jam

Sunday Morning September 19, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Nation The NFL Today (N) NFL Football Las Vegas Raiders at Pittsburgh Steelers. (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Premier Lacrosse League Ryder Cup Special Pre-Race IndyCar

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Nature ’ (CC) NOVA ’ (HD) Open

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Ocean Rescue Hearts of Free Ent. WNBA Basketball

 13 34 34 KLSR FOX NFL Kickoff (N) FOX NFL Sunday (N) NFL Football San Francisco 49ers at Philadelphia Eagles. (N)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New BISSELL ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Obsession: Stalked by My Lover (2020) (CC) Obsession: Ex

 26 248 136 FX ›› The Secret Life of Pets 2 (2019) ’ (CC) ››› Shrek (2001) Voices of Mike Myers. ’ A Dog’s Way Home

 27 206 140 ESPN (7:00) NFL Countdown (N) (Live) 30 for 30 30 for 30 30 for 30

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (N) (Live) Football Final 2021 US Air Guitar Death Diving

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO When Sharks Attack Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ›› Batman v Superman: Dawn of Justice (2016, Action) Ben Affleck.

 38 247 139 WTBS George George Seinfeld Seinfeld MLB Baseball Los Angeles Dodgers at Cincinnati Reds. (N) (Live)

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone ›› The Giver (2014, Drama) Jeff Bridges. (11:37) ›› Fantastic Four (2005)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM (7:00) Human Desire ››› Westward the Women (1951) (CC) (11:15) ›››› Citizen Kane (1941, Drama)

 49 278 182 TDC It’s How Ocean Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Dirty Rotten Dirty Rotten

 52 258 384 FXM SnowWhit (8:35) ›› Kidco (1984) Scott Schwartz. (CC) (10:20) ››› The Book of Life ››› Ferdinand (2017)

 55 269 120 HIST Top Gear ’ (CC) Top Gear ’ (CC) To Be Announced Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cities of/Underworld

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Home Paid Prg. Gold Emeril’s Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:27) ››› Die Hard 2 (1990) Bruce Willis. (9:57) ››› Die Hard With a Vengeance (1995) (SAP) Bruce Willis.

 62 277 196 TRAV Extreme Houseboats Extreme Houseboats Extreme Houseboats Extreme Houseboats Alien Encount.

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Delicious Delicious

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Stop the Wedding (2016) Rachel Boston. Roadhouse Romance

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Monster Jam (CC) Monster Jam (CC) Lucas Oil Mtr Lucas Oil Mtr Lucas Oil

Monday Evening September 20, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob NCIS (N) NCIS: Hawai’i “Pilot”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang The Voice (N) (CC) Ordinary Joe (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB This Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Muhammad Ali (N) ’ (HD) (CC) Muhammad Ali

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Dancing With the Stars (N Same-day Tape) (10:01) Time100 (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 “Panic” (N) The Big Leap “Pilot” News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Roswell, NM Penn & Teller Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Bumblebee (2018) ’ (CC) ›› X-Men: Dark Phoenix (2019) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) X Men

 27 206 140 ESPN NFL Football: Lions at Packers Post SportsCenter NFL Rewind SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 MNF With Peyton and Eli Post UFC Archival SportsCenter (N) UFC 266 

 29 304 106 TVLAND M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Lost Treasures Lost Treasures Valley of the Drain Alcatraz (CC) Drain the Titanic

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Zombies 2 Almost Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney Almost Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (4:15) Man of Steel ››› Wonder Woman (2017) Gal Gadot, Chris Pine. (CC) (DVS) Titans (N) (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS American American American American American American American American American American

 40 244 122 SYFY (4:30) ›› Armageddon (1998) ›› The Da Vinci Code (2006) Tom Hanks, Audrey Tautou. (CC) ›› Blade

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Mediterranean (N) Monster

 42 229 112 HGTV Help-Wrecked Help-Wrecked Help-Wrecked Help-Wrecked Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey (N) 90 Day: Single Life 90 Day: Single Life

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) The In-Laws ››› Bells Are Ringing (1960) Judy Holliday. (9:15) The Little Shop of Horrors (10:45) 10

 49 278 182 TDC Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Street Outlaws: Memphis “Boddie’s Back” Monster Garage (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush

 51 265 118 A&E Intervention ’ Intervention “Asa” Intervention “Sarah” Intervention ’ Mental Health Crisis

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) Ma (6:40) ›› Ma (2019) Octavia Spencer. (CC) (8:35) ›› The Dark Tower (2017) Idris Elba. Rough

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Tommy Boy (1995) (7:45) ›› Police Academy (1984) Steve Guttenberg. Creepshow (N)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Mysteries- Cas.

 66 231 110 FOOD Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Baking Championship (N) (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Pearl in Paradise (2018) Jill Wagner. My Best Friend’s Bouquet (2020) (CC) (DVS) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Poker Central Poker Central Poker Central Poker Central IndyCar

Wednesday Evening September 22, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Survivor (Season Premiere) (N) ’ (HD) Big Brother (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Muhammad Ali (N) (CC) Muhammad Ali

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Wonder Conners Home E. Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Alter Ego (N) (CC) News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ In the Dark (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight “Locked Out” (N) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home ’ ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) Amer. Horror

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball MLB Baseball Teams TBA. SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC 266 Count Leagues Cup Final: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) SportsCenter Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Locked Up Abroad (N) ’ (CC) Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Sydney Almost Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney Almost Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Nora South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› The Accountant (2016) (CC) (DVS) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) ››› Wanted (2008)

 38 247 139 WTBS American American American Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY Beetle (6:35) › Law Abiding Citizen (2009) Jamie Foxx. (CC) ››› Tombstone (1993) Kurt Russell. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Watch Real Housewives Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Curb Appeal Xtreme Property Brothers Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA John Wick: Chapter 2 (7:15) ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (2019) (CC) (DVS) John Wick: Chapter 3

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper (9:02) Dr. Mercy (N) Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Autumn Leaves ››› Cheyenne Autumn (1964) Richard Widmark. (CC) (9:45) ››› Autumn Sonata (1978)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown (N) ’ (CC) (10:03) Gold Rush

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Law: Uncuff

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Neighbor. Neighbor.

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) Instant Family (6:55) ››› Instant Family (2018) (CC) (9:15) ››› First Man (2018) Ryan Gosling.

 55 269 120 HIST Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars (N) Counting Counting 

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Jay Leno’s Garage Jay Leno’s Garage Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› Lethal Weapon 2 (1989) (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon 3 (1992, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC) Lethal 4

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures “No Fun for the Living” Ghost Adventures

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL The 27-Hour Day (2021) Autumn Reeser. Her Pen Pal (2021) Mallory Jansen. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN (5:30) Mecum Auto Auctions “Dallas” (CC)

Sunday Afternoon September 19, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Football (1:25) NFL Football Tennessee Titans at Seattle Seahawks. (N) (CC) 73rd Emmy Awards

 6 16 16 KMTR IndyCar IndyCar Attkisson News Football Night in America (N) Football

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Great Performances “The Red Shoes” Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI WNBA Basketball Sports Outback oh baby! Relief Emeril Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Post NHRA Drag Racing Carolina Nationals. Fox Fall Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Broke Mod Fam Last Man King Mike Seinfeld World’s

 12 - 17 CW Movie Paid Prg. ››› The Dead Zone (1983, Suspense) (CC) black-ish black-ish Highway Thru Hell

 24 252 108 LIFE Obsession: Ex Obsession: Her Final Vengeance (2020) (CC) Fatherly Obsession (2017) Molly McCook.

 26 248 136 FX A Dog’s Way Home ››› Furious 7 (2015, Action) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. ’ (CC) Fate of Furious

 27 206 140 ESPN MLS Soccer: Lions at Union Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Phillies at Mets

 28 209 143 ESPN2 ESPN Films 30 for 30 SportsCenter (CC) SportCtr True

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Gabby Gabby Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM ›› We’re the Millers (2013) Jennifer Aniston. (CC) ››› The Other Guys (2010, Comedy) Will Ferrell. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (1:15) ›› Man of Steel (2013, Action) Henry Cavill. (CC) (DVS) ›› Suicide Squad (2016, Action) Will Smith.

 38 247 139 WTBS Miracle Go-Big Show Go-Big Show Seinfeld Seinfeld ›› San Andreas (2015, Action)

 40 244 122 SYFY (11:37) Fantastic Four (2:02) ›› Escape Plan (2013) Sylvester Stallone. John Wick: Chapter 3

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Love-Mama’s Boy 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ’ 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ’

 48 256 132 TCM Citizen K ››› Doctor Zhivago (1965, Romance) Omar Sharif, Julie Christie. (CC) (DVS) ››› Song of Freedom

 49 278 182 TDC Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) Ferdinand (2:10) ››› Goosebumps (2015) Jack Black. (4:05) ›› Goosebumps 2: Haunted Halloween

 55 269 120 HIST Cities of/Underworld History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:55) ››› Live Free or Die Hard (2007) (SAP) Bruce Willis. (CC) (3:55) ›› Fast & Furious 6 (2013) Vin Diesel.

 62 277 196 TRAV Alien Encount. The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Special Report

 87 312 185 HALL Roadhouse Romance Love, Fall & Order (2019) Erin Cahill. My One & Only (2019) Pascale Hutton.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Lucas Oil Horse Race MotoGP Race Superbike (N Same-day Tape)

Saturday Afternoon September 18, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (12:30) College Football Alabama at Florida. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Silver Edition SEAL Team ’

 6 16 16 KMTR College Football Purdue at Notre Dame. Big Deal MyDest. Bull “The Necklace” Do It All Shelters

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Food Flirt MotorWk Wood Woods. Ask This This Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI (12:30) College Football Teams TBA. (N) (CC) Football Football College Football

 13 34 34 KLSR (12:30) College Football USC at Washington State. (N) (CC) MLB Baseball: Phillies at Mets

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Broke Mod Fam Last Man King Mike Seinfeld World’s

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ››› Like Crazy (2011) Anton Yelchin. (CC) Ninja Warrior Bloodline Detectives

 24 252 108 LIFE (12:00) Perfect High Killer Prom (2020) Yvonne Zima. (CC) Webcam Cheerleaders (2021) Joelle Farrow.

 26 248 136 FX (12:00) ››› Blockers ›› A Dog’s Way Home (2019) Ashley Judd. ›› The Secret Life of Pets 2 (2019) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN (12:30) College Football Teams TBA. Scores College Football South Carolina at Georgia.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Football Mississippi State at Memphis. (N) (Live) Football Scoreboard College Football

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Gabby Gabby Bunk’d Bunk’d Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug ››› Sing

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Overboard (2018) Eugenio Derbez. (CC) (DVS) › Hot Pursuit (2015) Reese Witherspoon. Hitman

 38 247 139 WTBS Replacemt ›› Money Talks (1997) Chris Tucker. (CC) ›› Bad Boys (1995) Martin Lawrence. (CC) Bad II

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:30) ››› X-Men (2000) Hugh Jackman. (2:50) ››› John Wick (2014) Keanu Reeves. John Wick: Chapter 2

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA ›› The Notebook (2004, Romance) Ryan Gosling. (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ ››› Captain America: Civil War (2016) Chris Evans. (CC) (DVS)

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress

 48 256 132 TCM The Prize ››› The Wild One (1954) (CC) ››› The Harder They Fall (1956) (CC) ›› Once a Thief (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E America’s Top Dog America’s Top Dog America’s Top Dog Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Bourne Su

 52 258 384 FXM Dawn of the Planet of the Apes (2:40) ››› War for the Planet of the Apes (2017) Andy Serkis. (CC) Predator

 55 269 120 HIST (12:00) Barrett-Jackson Live Auction “Houston 2021 Super Saturday” (N) ’ (Live) (CC) Counting Cars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Super Heists (CC) Super Heists (CC) Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (11:00) Cast Away ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) Tom Hanks, Robin Wright. (CC) ››› Die Hard (1988)

 62 277 196 TRAV Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals

 66 231 110 FOOD Out. Pumpkins Out. Pumpkins Out. Pumpkins Out. Pumpkins Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Love at First Bark (2017) Jana Kramer. Falling for You (2018, Drama) Taylor Cole. Journey of My Heart

 89 220 159 NBCSN Lucas Oil Nitro Rallycross Pre Horse Race NASCAR-Countdown NASCAR Cup Series
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